



**2019 CDBG Street Improvements - I Street - Federally Funded**  
**BID RECAP - APPARENT LOW BIDDER**

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs		Apparent Low Bidder		Sierra Nevada Construction		Vega Paving		NNNJ Construction Group	
				Unit Price	Amount	Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
1	Remove and Replace Roadway Structural Section (including geotextile fabric), complete and in place	35,023	SF	\$5.50	\$192,626.50	\$6.00	\$210,138.00	\$6.00	\$210,138.00	\$7.25	\$253,916.75	\$12.00	\$420,276.00
2	Overexcavation of Unsuitable Material, complete and in place (Contingent)	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
3	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Type 1 Curb and Gutter, complete and in place	1,442	LF	\$40.00	\$57,680.00	\$40.00	\$57,680.00	\$45.00	\$64,890.00	\$35.68	\$51,450.56	\$50.00	\$72,100.00
4	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in place	3,806	SF	\$10.40	\$39,582.40	\$11.00	\$41,866.00	\$11.00	\$41,866.00	\$12.75	\$48,526.50	\$15.00	\$57,090.00
5	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Driveway Approach, complete and in place	3,443	SF	\$13.40	\$46,136.20	\$13.00	\$44,759.00	\$14.00	\$48,202.00	\$12.45	\$42,865.35	\$18.00	\$61,974.00
6	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Pedestrian Ramps, complete and in place	4	EA	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$19,000.00
7	Lower and Raise Manhole to Finish Grade, Complete and in place	3	EA	\$1,425.00	\$4,275.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
8	Lower and Raise Utility Valve to Finish Grade, Complete and in place	11	EA	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$640.00	\$7,040.00	\$475.00	\$5,225.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
9	Protect and Adjust Water Meter Box to Finish Grade, complete and in place	18	EA	\$550.00	\$9,900.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00	\$85.00	\$1,530.00	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
10	Remove and Install Survey Monument, complete and in place	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	Install 4-inch Solid Double Yellow Stripe, complete and in place	150	LF	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.75	\$262.50	\$2.00	\$300.00
12	Install 24-inch Stop Bar, complete and in place	55	LF	\$12.75	\$701.25	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00
13	Install International Crosswalk, complete and in place	100	LF	\$12.75	\$1,275.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
14	Install 8-foot SCHOOL Legend, complete and in place	1	EA	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
15	Install 8-foot STOP Legend, complete and in place	3	EA	\$285.00	\$855.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
16	Paint Curb, complete and in place	15	LF	\$2.30	\$34.50	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$6.66	\$99.90	\$20.00	\$300.00
17	Perform Root Mitigation by an ISA Certified Arborist, complete (Contingent)	5	HR	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
18	Place 1/2-Inch Steel Plate with Non-Skid Surface, complete (Contingent)	24	SF	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$240.00
19	Provide Traffic Control, complete	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,051.00	\$5,051.00	\$33,121.00	\$33,121.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Force Account	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00
					\$433,325.85		\$421,444.00		\$459,007.00		\$471,346.56		\$674,330.00